anti-virus software on all computers connected to ACISS, and shall be responsible for performing
Windows updates on a regular and ongoing basis. Pursuant to this Agreement, the TOWN shall be

authorized to have one (1) person logged on to the system at any given time.

3. The cost for the annual maintenance of one (1) ACISS license is FOUR HUNDRED
NINETY-FIVE DOLLARS ($495. 00), which the TOWN agrees to pay to the SHERIFF on October 1.
2021, or as soon as possible after approval of the Agreement by both parties. Should the TOWN desire
to obtain simultaneous access to the ACISS system by more than one person, the cost for additional

[...]

shall prevent the TOWN from retaining any of its evidence or other property as part of the TOWN-s
mventoq, ofpropaty or don.tcd by fa TOWN to . qualifi«) non-pn.fit o^amzation i, accoriance
with Florida law.

d. The TOWN shall pay to the SHERIFF on October 1, 2021 or as soon as possible
after approval of the Agreement by both parties the sum of TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
NINETY-NINE DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS (2,299. 50), which ̂fleets te sum due for dl
property and evidence services to be rendered during the term of this Agreement.

This provides for the processing of 175 pieces of property and evidence at the cost per piece of
THIRTEEN DOLLARS AND FOURTEEN CENTS (13.

[...]

request forms showing the results of such examination or comparison.

"!'"".." serve. as the^HERIFF's contact with the TOWN in all day-to-day matters
relating to the examination of latent fingeiprints pursuant tothisA'greement/

7. The TOWN shall pay the SHERIFF on October 1, 2021, the sum of ONE THOUSAND

EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS AND SDCTY CENTS ($1,872.60) for the latent
pnnt examination and analysis services to be rendered pursuant to this Agreement, which reflects

payment for twenty (20) latent print cases at a cost of NINETY-THREE DOLLARS AND SIXTY-

THREE CENTS ($93.63) per case. Should the TOWN'S number of cases exceed the twenty (20) cases